
Agenda Item #3.M.1 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: November 7, 2017 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Ordinance [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: Parks and Recreation 

Submitted By: Parks and Recreation Department 

Submitted For: Parks and Recreation Department 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Third Amendment to Contract 
No. 800014/LS with Chet's, Inc., located in Boynton Beach, Florida, providing professional water ski 
instruction at Burt Aaronson South County Regional Park renewing the contract for one year to begin 
October 1, 2017, and to expire September 30, 2018. 

Summary: On September 30, 2014, Palm Beach County entered into a Contract for 
consulting/professional services (R2014-1780) with Chet's, Inc., to provide a complete water skiing 
school program at Burt Aaronson South County Regional Park. The Contract provided an initial one 
year term, which expired on September 30, 2015, with four, one-year renewal options. This Third 
Amendment renews the Agreement for the third option period of October 1, 2017, through September 
30, 2018. The total annual revenue for this Second Amendment is $12,420. Article 1 O - Insurance 
Requirements, is also amended to increase the Commercial General Liability limits to $1,000,000 
Each Occurrence. All other terms of the contract remain the same. District 5 (AH) 

Background and Justification: A Request for Proposal was issued in November of 1998 to provide 
commercial water ski lessons for a ski lake located in the undeveloped portion of Burt Aaronson 
South County Regional Park. Chet's, Inc., was selected as the vendor best able to provide the 
requested services. Chet Raley, the proposer, is one of the finest instructors in the world and has 
provided excellent service. Accordingly, a Request for Submittal was issued by the Parks and 
Recreation Department to competitively procure these services again in 2009 and in 2014. Chet's, 
Inc., was the only proposer and was selected based on the excellent service provided since 1999. 
Based on the satisfactory level of service provided, staff recommended exercising the third extension 
of the contract to provide for one (1) additional year of continued service. One additional renewal 
option remains on the contract. 

Attachment: Third Amendment to Contract 

/O-)- --17 
Date 

Approved by: 
/6-/4-/7 

Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2018 2019 2020 

Capital Expenditures -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues {12z420} -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0-

NET FISCAL IMPACT c12z4201 -0- -0-

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 0 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes __ No __ 

Budget Account No.: Fund 0001 Department 580 Unit 5111 
Revenue Source 4729 Program N/A 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

FUND: General Fund 
UNIT: Aquatics 

Parks & Recreation Other Fees 0001-580-5111-4 729 

2021 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

($12,420) 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _1/_· ....,,....__1_0 /_.3 __ /,_7 ____________ _ 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

\ :_1·f' j . 
"""---·· .. t l. . 

:OFMB Al?. 
: i ,0/9 

f 
.I' 

B_,/ Legal Sufficiency: · 

~ C)~ ~ 10 .. 19~,-, 
Assistant Co~rney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

REVISED 10/95 
ADM FORM 01 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment 

G:\ZZZ-Agenda Item Summary\11-07-17\11-07-17 Chet's Inc 3rd AmendmentAgenda.docx 

2 

2022 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-



THIRD AMENDMENT 
TO CONTRACT FOR 

SKI SCHOOL CONCESSION AT SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL PARK 
(CONTRACT No. 800014/LS} 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT, dated _______ , 2017 to CONTRACT No. 800014/LS, 

dated September 30, 2014 by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of 

Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "COUNTY", and CHET'S INC., located at 9075 Tresmore Court, 

Boynton Beach, Florida, a corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, hereinafter 

referred to as the "CONTRACTOR", whose Federal I.D. number is 65-0681333. 

WI TN E S S E TH: 

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into that certain CONTRACT dated September 30, 2014, 

as amended on December 15, 2015 and October 18, 2016 hereinafter referred to as the 

"CONTRACT", whereby the CONTRACTOR is to provide professional water ski instruction to all 

levels of people, and to provide all necessary equipment; and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the CONTRACT on December 15, 2015, exercising the first 

renewal option by extending the term of the CONTRACT to September 30, 2016 and updating 

contract requirements; and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the CONTRACT on October 18, 2016, exercising the second 

renewal option by extending the term of the Contract to September 30, 2017 and updating contract 

requirements; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew the CONTRACT for the period October 1, 2017 through 

• September 30, 2018 with one (1) renewal option remaining; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Article 10, Insurance Requirements; and 

WHEREAS, entering into this amendment serves a public purpose. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements expressed herein, 

the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. ARTICLE 2 - SCHEDULE is hereby amended as follows: 

The CONTRACTOR shall commence services on October 1. 2014, and complete all 

services by September 30, 2018, with ONE (1) renewal option remaining. 

2. ARTICLE 10 - INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS. Section 8 1 is hereby amended as 

follows: 

8. Commercial General Liability CONTRACTOR shall maintain Commercial General 

Liability at a limit of liability not less than $1,000,000 Each Occurrence. Coverage 

shall not contain any endorsement excluding Contractual Liability or Cross Liability 

unless granted in writing by County's Risk Management Department. 

CONTRACTOR shall provide this coverage on a primary basis. 

3. Except as provided herein, each and every other term of the CONTRACT shall 

remain in full force and effect and the CONTRACT is reaffirmed as modified herein. 

Page 1 of 2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, 
Florida has made and executed this Third Amendment on behalf of the COUNTY and 
CONTRACTOR has hereunto set its hand the day and year above written. 

WITNESSES: 

~/~ 
Signature 

t!-<"' r.e C 5M~ 
Name (type or print) 
WITNESSES: 

Name (type or print) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By: _________ _ 
County Attorney 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

By:-----------
Paulette Burdick, Mayor 

CONTRACTOR 

Chet's Inc. ~ 
Com~ sv-Q. .- /'""' 
Signature 

Chet Raley 
Typed name 

President 
Title 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS 

Page 2 of 2 



~ ACOR._, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 

01,._l *r:i.M bHfllll!CfJ a,..Oie:f, IK. 
1HH fl. 'lhl• t. ••rsllani if.Ir. 

IIIIIIHR ~Rl 
. . (flOO)~ .. · .. .• .• .• '(ZUJH'J-ltDi 

~avet.11•Hflo'Nlal.TJ.HIA'l'ltl'UIN+CW . , __ , ,lft!anMa,;;;;.;- --· -· !---~~ 
.. Tr.a_. _ .. _11n_•_c:_1_t:,-_______ n __ t_,_1_1_, __ ~-------+11111V1i1Dt,ttrofl.l!,..rkM _.JltUJ' __ . __ I ---·-11 

Mll!liG 

C!l\f!t~. lae, m&: Pilla .... ~ Tnb!•t Cli•~ 
,on bi!n.on e, 

ft. UHi 

,iii ·1 II_C: 

~'J.l ~. --

~· ~ff 1,,oun·· REVlllONNUIIBERi: 

L~~;:;;.· ;;=,;;;, ... "-,--....---------1 
MIGFaiA~ 

•---MiM~~ ... ,&.CIC,i,'IIIOMf~~-.. ~·~~ ................... ........ 
... ~~-lel/llhll~-...- I • -llrllft:i.DII -.,.nt.1• leC!at:114 •it 11HC •'lld A.c,c1i1111k ... :loca ht.OIi, rt., ,,. .... 

R 

P4111• -...c1:. C'OIAPt.J ;9"~ ol CMJJ.t.J ~ .•• 
a hlt~ca1 Stt'bdlvisloa oft.be Su~• of Fl 
lt." s OU,i,r,ttt:I"' I* -.,1~r.- Uid .AgiMtit:.11 ... 
e\o Pff1'• <11:M ~ hp,tt.~'2t. 
2l'DO Sh-th Ave .souteh 
J..,ia,1~• ,-:,;t.l1, f".L 33 Ul 

AQMl>t!·f»:$4$1) 
INMH~~, 

ft ,...,1,U100RP COJ!lP()AATION. Al dftflt; mUll'ldt!L 
Tht.ACOROftlffltoed loga,118~ ~ of ACORO 


